5
Ì
ö
ö
V
0
٥
9
₩
D.
ō

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
1. Louie Lee 2. Masoud Vakiii	Name: Silicon Optix Inc.		
2. Masoud Vakiii	Internal Address: Suite 360		
Execution Date(s) July 23, 2004	Street Address: 2025 Gateway Place		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	-		
Assignment Merger	City: San Jose		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 95110		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other Correction of Assignee Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No		
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(\$) 10/899,410 (Attorney Docket No. 2583 [12597-16])	В. Patent No.(s)		
10/093,410 (Auginey Docker No. 2300 [1203/-10])			
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	Involved: Оле		
Name: Charles E. Bruzga	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Suite 400	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 11 Broadway	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: New York	8. Payment Information		
State: NY Zip: 10004	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9391 Expiration Date 04/2006		
Phone Number: <u>212-269-1114 (Ext. 3)</u>	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: <u>212-480-3008</u>	,		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	February 10, 2005		
Signature	Date		
Charles E. Bruzga	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name of Person Signing	ancet, attachments, and documents.		

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

08-02-2004



Porm PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Offi			
10280327	75 ^{ET}			
PATENI				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
1. Louie Lee 2. Masoud Vakili 7.26 04	Name: Silicon Optx, Inc.			
2. Masoud Vakili 7.2009	Internal Address: Suite 360			
	Internal Address: Suite 360			
Execution Date(s) July 23, 2004	Street Address: 2025 Gateway Place			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	City: San Jose			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 95110			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes N			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Attorney Docket No. 2583 (12597-16) HGUTEMAI 00006077 10899410 10899410				
HEUTEMA1 00000077 10899410 \ (U) (1911)				
40,00 05 Additional numbers at	I tached? ☐Yes ☑No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: One			
Name: Charles E. Bruzga	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Suite 400	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 11 Broadway	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title			
City: New York	8. Payment Information			
State: NY Zip: 10004	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9391			
Phone Number: 212-269-1114 (EXT.3)	Expiration Date <u>04/2006</u>			
Fax Number: 212-480-3008	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:				
Signature	26 July 2004 Date			
Charles E. Bruzga	Total number of pages including cover 2			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

UNITED STATES

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which we hereby acknowledge, we, LOUIE LEE and MASOUD VAKILI, of 7 Dunsmore Crescent, Richmond Hill, Ontario, Canada L4C 0C4 and 1901 Yonge Street, Suite 905, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M4S 1Y6, both Canadian citizens, confirm that we have sold and assigned and do hereby sell and assign to SILICON OPTIX INC., whose address is 2025 Gateway Place, Suite 360, San Jose, CA 95110 U.S.A., as assignee, all right, title and interest for the United States, Canada and all other countries in and to the invention entitled:

PANORAMIC VISION SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which a regular U.S. patent application under the above title is executed by us concurrently herewith, and all our right, title and interest in and to said applications, and in and to any divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any further applications that may be filed for said invention or any improvements thereof, and in and to any patents that may be granted from any of said applications or for said invention or improvements thereof, including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and improvements thereof in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention or improvements filed by it or them, the benefit or the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and all rights provided by any other convention (including without limitation the Patent Cooperation Treaty) relating to the protection of inventions, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario, Canada, this 23 day of July, 2004.

Louie Lee

RICKY CHEUNG.

RECORDED: 02/10/2005

PATENT

REEL: 015701 FRAME: 0677